SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5943/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in CR No. 3732/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S DLF LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GOSAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.31490/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8598/2018 (IV-B)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 33612/2018 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 33614/2018 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 33623/2018)

Date: 09-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Randeep Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harsh Bunga, adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Anupm Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Saigal, Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. A. Shivani, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Karni Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Ojesvi Khaneja, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sudan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Harsh K. Gautam, Adv.

Dr. Arun Maji, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice on both SLPs.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das and Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, learned counsel accept notice and seek some time to file reply.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after pleadings are complete.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER