## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5943/2018

M/S DLF LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJIV GOSAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6498/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 17-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Surabhi, Adv.

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Gandhi, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  ${\tt SLP(C)\ No.\ 5943/2018}$ 

Vide Court's order dated 9.3.2018, respondent Nos.1 and 2 were granted time to file reply within four weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. However, reply and rejoinder affidavit have not been filed and time cannot be extended.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

## SLP(C) No. 6498/2018

Respondent No.1 is unserved. The Ld. Advocate, Mr.Arvind, appearing on behalf of M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3. The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikas Mahajan, appearing on behalf of Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.2 and the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.3. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 1.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 17.5.2018

rd