SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5943/2018

M/S DLF LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GOSAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6498/2018 (IV-B)

(only SLP (C) No. 6498 of 2018 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date: 01-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Shubham Saigal, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Mr. Shubham Saigal, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 6498/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.2. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikas Mahajan, appearing on behalf of Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate-on-record for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

Service is complete on respondent No.3. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 7.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 01.08.2018

rd