## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5943/2018

M/S DLF LTD. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJIV GOSAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) No. 5943 of 2018 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6498/2018 (IV-B)

Date: 13-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR Mr. Sanjeet Ranjan, Adv Ms. Ashwati Balraj, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
MR. Vikas Mahajan, Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. Bimla Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 is granted three weeks' time to cure the defects in the counter affidavit.

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned in respect of respondent no. 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

(SONIA KUMARI) SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR