SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5943/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2018 in CR No. 3732/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S DLF LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GOSAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 88749/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6498/2018 (IV-B) (IA No. 33614/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Parties (s) Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal exigencies, list the matter on 31.10.2023.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)